HB20-1061

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Valdez A.

- 1 Amend the Public Health Care and Human Services Committee Report,
- 2 dated January 31, 2020, page 1, after line 6 insert:
- 3 "Page 3 of the printed bill, line 15, strike "THE" and substitute "A
- 4 CARRIER SHALL REIMBURSE A PHARMACIST EMPLOYED BY AN IN-NETWORK
- 5 PHARMACY FOR PRESCRIBING AND DISPENSING HIV INFECTION
- 6 PREVENTION DRUGS TO A COVERED PERSON. A".".
- 7 Page 1 of the report, line 13, strike "THE" and substitute "PURSUANT TO
- 8 A STANDING ORDER OR TO A STATEWIDE DRUG THERAPY PROTOCOL
- 9 DEVELOPED PURSUANT TO SECTION 12-280-125.7, THE".
- 10 Page 2 of the report, after line 9 insert:
- 11 "Page 6 of the bill, after line 5 insert:
- "(f) "Prescriber" means:
- 13 (I) A PHYSICIAN OR PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT LICENSED PURSUANT TO
- 14 ARTICLE 240 OF THIS TITLE 12; OR
- 15 (II) AN ADVANCED PRACTICE NURSE, AS DEFINED IN SECTION
- 16 12-255-104 (1), WITH PRESCRIPTIVE AUTHORITY PURSUANT TO SECTION
- 17 12-255-112.
- 18 (g) "STANDING ORDER" MEANS A PRESCRIPTION ORDER WRITTEN
- 19 BY A PRESCRIBER THAT IS NOT SPECIFIC TO AND DOES NOT IDENTIFY A
- 20 PARTICULAR PATIENT.".
- 21 Page 6 of the bill, line 7, strike "THIS SECTION." and substitute "A
- 22 STANDING ORDER PURSUANT TO SECTION 25-1-130 OR A STATEWIDE DRUG
- 23 THERAPY PROTOCOL DEVELOPED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (5) OF THIS
- 24 SECTION.".".

** *** ** *** **